



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 192/2025**

MST NAZMA BEGUM AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxcena, Adv.

versus

HINA PARVEEN AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr.
Utkarsh Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.07.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 28.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/yo