



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 192/2025

MST NAZMA BEGUM AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

HINA PARVEEN AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Utkarsh
Mishra, Advs. for respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 57942/2025

1. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify before the learned Joint Registrar on 26.02.2026, the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/bh