



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 192/2025, CM APPL. 39215/2025, CM APPL. 57942/2025

MST NAZMA BEGUM AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxena & Mr. Udit
Bhatiani, Advs.

versus

HINA PARVEEN AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja & Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioners with no objection on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Renotify on 20.08.2026.

CM APPL. 33985/2026

4. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC filed on behalf of the petitioners/applicants seeks the following prayers:-

“It is most respectfully prayed by the Petitioner that this Hon'ble Court maybe pleased to allow the preset application and the letter/certificate dated 19.02.2026, be taken on record and be considered at the time of final arguments:

Pass any other order/relief which this Hon'ble Court deems fit and proper may also be passed in favour of the petitioner and against the respondent in the facts and circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice.”



5. Issue notice.
6. Learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicant accepts notice.
7. Let reply, if any, be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
8. Renotify on 20.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2026/nk/ns